
MARFO 

LATUR-413 531 (Maharashtra) 
SuSEUIRN (APProved by AICTE, New Delhi & DTB Mumbai, Affiliated to DBATU, Lonere) 

"NAAC' Accredited 

S.N. Activity 
01 

02 

03 

04 
05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 

01 

02 

03 

M. S. BIDVE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

04 

Commencement of Classes 
CA-I Examination 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (1QAC) 

Student's Feedback t 

Parent Meet 
Display of CAI Examination Marks 

ASG Sports Activities 

M.B. EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Annual Social Gathering 
Mid Semester Examination 

Academic Calendar (UG) 
Year: 2023-24 (Bven Semester) 

Display of Mid Semester Bxamination Marks 
CA-II Examination/Assignments 

End of Classes 
Display of CA-II Examination Marks 

Public Holidays: 

S.N. Date 

Internal Academic Audit 

Vacation 

Practical/Project/Seminar Examinations 
End Semester Bxamination 

Declaration of Result 
Commencement of Classes for next Semester 

26-01-2024 
19-02-2024 
08-03-2024 
25-03-2024 

Day 
Friday 
Monday 
Friday 
Monday 

Occasion 

Dates 

29.01.2024 

01.03.2024 & 02.03.2024 

04.03.2024 

09.03.2024 

16.03.2024 
17.03.2024 to 27.03.2024 

28.03.2024 & 29.03.2024 

22.04.2024 to 24.04.2024 

29.04.2024 
17.0$.2024.& 18.0s.2024 
24.05.2024 

25.05.2024 
27.05.2024 

27.05.2024 to 31.05,2024 

03.06.2024 to 14.06.2024 
19.06.2024 to 28.07.2024 
29.07.2024 
01.08.2024 

Republic Day 
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 
Mahashivratri 
Dhulivandan 



05 

Note: 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

|29-03-2024 

09-04-2024 

11-04-2024 

14-04-2024 

17-04-2024 

21-04-2024 

01-05-2024 

23-05-2024 

17-06-2024 

17-07-2024 

FY In charge 

Friday 
Tuesday 
Thùrsday 
Sunday 
Wednesday 
Sunday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Wednesday 

Academic h charge 

Good Friday 
Gudi Padwa 

Ramzan Eid 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

Shri Ram Navami 

Bhagwan Mahavir Janmkalyanak 
Maharashtra Din 

Buddha Pournima 
Bakari Eid 

Moharum 

IQAC Coordinator 
18(s2or4 

Principal 

1. Engage only Theory Classes during 29.01.2024 to 03.02.2024 and 18.03.2024 to 
27.03.2024 

2. The deçisjon of evaluation of CA-II (Bxamination/Assignment) is to be taken at 
departmental level 

3. All the faculty members are asked,to maintain staff diary regularly. 4. The teaching files are to be checked by HOD every week, by Academic head every fort night & by Principal every month. 
5. All the faculty members should plan to complete the academic work as per scheduled dates by engaging extra lectures/practicals if required. 
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02 

SASEINE R.aERNAOEGE, LANR (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & DTE Mumbai, Affiliated to DBATU, Lonere) 
NAAC" Accredited 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
Ac. Year: 2023-24 Odd Semester (UG) 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

SN 

01 

04 

05 

06 

IVAR Fo 

08 

Activity 

09 

10 

M. S. BIDVE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

11 

Students Feedback 

12 

Commencement of Classes 

Internal Academic Audit 

Mid-Semester Examinations 

Parent Meet 

End of Classes 

Practical Examination 

02 16-08-2023 

03 30-08-2023 

End Semester Examination 

Result Declaration 

Commencement of Classes for next Semester 

Date 

The schedule for CA- I (Class test) (Third week of September) and CA-II (Class test/ Assignment) 
to be decided and conducted at the departmental level. 

Public Holidays [Declared by University / State Govt. / District Collector]: 

15-08-2023 

07 02-10-2023 

19-09-2023 

M.B. EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

22-09-2023 

28-09-2023 

LATUR-413 531 (Maharashtra) 

24-10-2023 

12-11-2023 

14-11-2023 

27-11-2023 

25-12-2023 

Day 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Tuesday 
Friday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Sunday 
Tuesday 
Monday 

Dates 

Monday 

14-08-2023 

14-09-2023 to 16-09-2023 

03-10-2023 to 05-10-2023 

12-10-2023 to 13-10-2023 

14-10-2023 

22-11-2023 

23-11-2023 to 30-11-2023 

01-12-2023 to 13-12-2023 
01-01-2024 

25-01-2024 

Dasara 

Occasion 

Independence Day 
Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) 
Raksha Bandhan 

Ganesh Chaturthi 

Gauri Poojan 
Eid-E-Milad 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Oujan) 
Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 

Guru Nanank Jayanti 
Christmas 



Note: 

1. All the faculty members are asked to maintain staff diary. 
2. The teaching files are to be checked by HOD every week, by Academic head every 

fort night & should be got checked by Principal every month. 
3. All the faculty members should plan to complete the academic work as per scheduled 

date by engaging extra lectures/ practicals if required (Due to late commencement) 
4. The assessment ofCA and MSE should be completed within one week of conduct. 
S. For SY (Sem-I) Civil, Electrical and Mechanical branches, the class commencement 

can be nodified based on availability of students at department level. 

Academic Head FE In-charge Principal 



Sr. No. 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University 
(Established by Government of Maharashtra and Governed by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University Act No. XXIX of 2014) 

Vidyavihar, Lonere- Raigad 402 103 (Maharashtra) 

Academic Calender - All Engineering UG & PG Courses (excluding First Year) 

Activity 
Commencement 
of Classes 
Mid Semester 
Examination 

End of Classes 

Practical 
Examination 

End Semester 
Examination 

Result 
Declaration 

Commencement 
of Classes for 
Next semester 
15th 

Odd Semester (AY 2023-2024) 

Commencement 
Date 

01 August 2023 

03rd October 2023 

23rd November 
2023 

01 January 2024 

August : Independence Day 
16" August : Parsi New Year 

Holidays 19h September : Ganesh Chaturthi 
28" September : Eid-e-Milad 

Website: www.dbatu.ac.in 

02nd October: Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

Concluding Date 

22nd November 
2023 

01 December 2023 13th December 2023 

07h October 2023 

22nd November 
2023 

30h November 
2023 

25h January 2024 

Total 

Days 
90 

24 Octobcr: Dussehra 

4 

10 

Level 

UG & PG 

UG & PG 

UG & PG 

UG & PG 

UG & PG 

UG & PG 

UG & PG 

12 November : Diwali (Laxmi Pujan) 
14h November : Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 
27th November : Guru Nanak Jayanti 
25 December : Christmas 
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