

M.B. EDUCATION SOCIETY'S M. S. BIDVE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, LATUR-413 531 (Maharashtra) (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & DTE Mumbai, Affiliated to DBATU, Lonere) 'NAAC' Accredited



Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Academic Calendar (UG) Year: 2023-24 (Even Semester)

S.N.	Activity	Dates		
01	Commencement of Classes	29.01.2024		
02	CA-I Examination	01.03.2024 & 02.03.2024		
03	Student's Feedback	04.03.2024		
04	Display of CA-I Examination Marks	09.03.2024		
05	Parent Meet	16.03.2024		
06	ASG Sports Activities	17.03.2024 to 27.03.2024		
07	Annual Social Gathering	28.03.2024 & 29.03.2024		
08	Mid Semester Examination	22.04.2024 to 24.04.2024		
09	Display of Mid Semester Examination Marks	29.04.2024		
10	CA-II Examination/Assignments	17.05.2024 & 18.05.2024		
11	Display of CA-II Examination Marks	24.05.2024		
12	End of Classes	25.05.2024		
13	Internal Academic Audit	27.05.2024		
14	Practical/Project/Seminar Examinations	27.05.2024 to 31.05.2024		
15	End Semester Examination	03.06.2024 to 14.06.2024		
16	Vacation	19.06.2024 to 28.07.2024		
17	Declaration of Result	29.07.2024		
18	Commencement of Classes for next Semester	01.08.2024		

Public Holidays:

S.N.	Date	Day	Occasion
01	26-01-2024	Friday	Republic Day
02	19-02-2024	Monday	Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
03	08-03-2024	Friday	Mahashivratri
04	25-03-2024	Monday	Dhulivandan

05	29-03-2024	Friday	Good Friday
06	09-04-2024	Tuesday	Gudi Padwa
. 07	11-04-2024	Thursday	Ramzan Eid
08	14-04-2024	Sunday	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
09	17-04-2024	Wednesday	Shri Ram Navami
10	21-04-2024	Sunday	Bhagwan Mahavir Janmkalyanak
11	01-05-2024	Wednesday	Maharashtra Din
12	23-05-2024	Thursday	Buddha Pournima
13	17-06-2024	Monday	Bakari Eid
14	17-07-2024	Wednesday	Moharum

Academic In charge

IOAC Coordinator

Principal

FY In charge

Note:

- 1. Engage only Theory Classes during 29.01.2024 to 03.02.2024 and 18.03.2024 to 27.03.2024
- 2. The decision of evaluation of CA-II (Examination/Assignment) is to be taken at departmental level
- 3. All the faculty members are asked to maintain staff diary regularly.
- 4. The teaching files are to be checked by HOD every week, by Academic head every fort night & by Principal every month.
- 5. All the faculty members should plan to complete the academic work as per scheduled dates by engaging extra lectures/practicals if required.



M.B. EDUCATION SOCIETY'S M. S. BIDVE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, LATUR-413 531 (Maharashtra)



LATUR-413 531 (Maharashtra) (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & DTE Mumbai, Affiliated to DBATU, Lonere) 'NAAC' Accredited ACADEMIC CALENDAR Ac. Year: 2023-24 Odd Semester (UG)

SN	Activity	Dates		
01	Commencement of Classes	14-08-2023		
02	Students Feedback	14-09-2023 to 16-09-2023		
03	Mid-Semester Examinations 03-10-2023 to 05-10-20			
04	Internal Academic Audit	12-10-2023 to 13-10-2023		
05	Parent Meet	14-10-2023		
06	End of Classes	22-11-2023		
07	Practical Examination	23-11-2023 to 30-11-2023		
08	End Semester Examination	01-12-2023 to 13-12-2023		
09	Commencement of Classes for next Semester	01-01-2024		
10	Result Declaration 25-01-2024			

The schedule for CA-I (Class test) (Third week of September) and CA-II (Class test/Assignment) to be decided and conducted at the departmental level.

Public Holidays [Declared by University / State Govt. / District Collector]:

SN	Date	Day	Occasion		
01	15-08-2023	Tuesday	Independence Day		
02	16-08-2023	Wednesday	Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi)		
03	30-08-2023	Wednesday	Raksha Bandhan		
04	19-09-2023	Tuesday	Ganesh Chaturthi		
05	22-09-2023	Friday	Gauri Poojan		
06	28-09-2023	Thursday	Eid-E-Milad		
07	02-10-2023	Monday	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti		
08	24-10-2023	Tuesday	Dasara		
09	12-11-2023	Sunday	Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Oujan)		
10	14-11-2023	Tuesday	Diwali (Bali Pratipada)		
11	27-11-2023	Monday	Guru Nanank Jayanti		
12	25-12-2023	Monday	Christmas		

Note:

- All the faculty members are asked to maintain staff diary. 1.
- 2. The teaching files are to be checked by HOD every week, by Academic head every fort night & should be got checked by Principal every month.
- 3. All the faculty members should plan to complete the academic work as per scheduled date by engaging extra lectures/ practicals if required (Due to late commencement)
- 4. The assessment of CA and MSE should be completed within one week of conduct.
- 5. For SY (Sem-III) Civil, Electrical and Mechanical branches, the class commencement can be modified based on availability of students at department level.

Academic Head

FE In-charge

Principal



Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University

(Established by Government of Maharashtra and Governed by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University Act No. XXIX of 2014)

Vidyavihar, Lonere – Raigad 402 103 (Maharashtra)

Website: www.dbatu.ac.in

Academic Calender – All Engineering UG & PG Courses (excluding First Year)

Odd Semester (AY 2023-2024)

Sr. No.	Activity	Commencement Date	Concluding Date	Total Days	Level
1	Commencement of Classes	01 st August 2023	22 nd November 2023	90	UG & PG
2	Mid Semester Examination	03 rd October 2023	07 th October 2023	5	UG & PG
3	End of Classes	****	22 nd November 2023		UG & PG
4	Practical Examination	23 rd November 2023	30 th November 2023	4	UG & PG
· 5	End Semester Examination	01 st December 2023	13 th December 2023	10	UG & PG
6	Result Declaration		25 th January 2024		UG & PG
7	Commencement of Classes for Next semester	01 st January 2024			UG & PG
	15 th August : Independence Day		24 th October : Dussehra		
	16 th August : Parsi New Year		12 th November : Diwali (Laxmi Pujan)		
Holidays	19 th September : Ganesh Chaturthi		14 th November : Diwali (Bali Pratipada)		
	28 th September : Eid-e-Milad		27 th November : Guru Nanak Jayanti		
	02 nd October : Maha	atma Gandhi Jayanti	25 th December : Christmas		